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CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT G703 (SIM.) Summary

AIA Document G703, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing 21

Contractor's signed certification is attached. 12/5/2025

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. 11/30/2025

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

A B C D E F H I

MATERIAL TOTAL

PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE

ITEM SCHEDULE FROM PREVIOUS STORED AND STORED % TO RETAINAGE

NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK OF VALUES APPLICATION THIS PERIOD (NOT IN TO DATE FINISH 10%

(D  +  E) D OR E) (D + E + F) (C4 - G)
Construction Management

1 D&M Pre-Construction Services 300,000$           300,000$                  -$                300,000$            100% -$                   -                    
2 Permits 23,472$             8,033$                      -$                8,033$                34% 15,439$             803               
3 Tap and Capacity Charges 72,921$             35,281$                    -$                35,281$              48% 37,640$             3,528            

4 General Conditions 1,195,507$        704,146$                  31,000$            -$                735,146$            61% 460,361$           73,515          

5 CM Fee 607,500$           356,925$                  16,000$            -$                372,925$            61% 234,575$           37,293          

6 Bond 117,967$           117,967$                  -$                117,967$            100% -$                   -                    
7 General Liability Insurance 90,717$             84,430$                    1,740$              -$                86,170$              95% 4,547$               -                    

Allowances
8 Concrete Winter Protection Allowance 100,000$           -$                -$                   0% 100,000$           -                    
9 Emergency Egress / Overhead Protection Allowance 45,000$             13,612$                    -$                13,612$              30% 31,388$             1,361            

10 Underpinning Allowance 50,000$             5,000$                      -$                5,000$                10% 45,000$             500               

11 Vapor Mitigation Allowance 747,000$           -$                -$                   0% 747,000$           -                    

12 Terminator Allowance 100,000$           -$                -$                   0% 100,000$           -                    
13 Monument Sign Allowance 50,000$             38,676$                    -$                38,676$              77% 11,324$             3,868            

14 Dewatering Allowance 40,000$             11,406$                    -$                11,406$              29% 28,594$             1,141            

Subcontractors
15 Dugan & Meyers - Concrete 5,860,830$        3,927,100$               -$                3,927,100$         67% 1,933,730$        392,710        
16 Kurzahals - Masonry 355,207$           298,653$                  -$                298,653$            84% 56,554$             29,865          
17 Neiheisel - Structural Steel & Misc. Metals 297,130$           297,130$                  -$                297,130$            100% -$                   29,713          
18 PSI - Waterproofing, Traffic Coatings, Joint Sealants, and Expansion Joints 314,000$           199,410$                  -$                199,410$            64% 114,590$           19,941          

19 TruCraft - Roofing 177,408$           153,792$                  23,616$            -$                177,408$            100% -$                   17,741          

20 Schiller - Doors, Frames, and Hardware 81,951$             81,951$                    -$                81,951$              100% -$                   8,195            

21 McAndrews Glass - Windows 67,570$             47,411$                    20,159$            -$                67,570$              100% -$                   6,757            
22 Flannery Painting - Painting 34,350$             30,916$                    3,434$              -$                34,350$              100% -$                   3,435            
23 Queen City Awnings - Stand alone Awnings 16,450$             16,450$                    -$                16,450$              100% -$                   1,645            
24 KAP Signs - Signage 24,846$             22,726$                    -$                22,726$              91% 2,120$               2,273            
25 Select Specialties - Fire Extinguishers & Cabinets 3,826$               3,826$              -$                3,826$                100% -$                   383               
26 Otis - Elevator 149,118$           149,118$                  -$                149,118$            100% -$                   14,912          

27 Dalmatian - Fire Suppression 288,400$           285,500$                  -$                285,500$            99% 2,900$               28,550          

28 Ken Neyer Plumbing - Plumbing 245,600$           192,966$                  3,330$              -$                196,296$            80% 49,304$             19,630          
29 Feldkamp - HVAC 240,200$           164,000$                  2,000$              -$                166,000$            69% 74,200$             16,600          

30 Craftsman - Electric, Communications, and Security 1,342,840$        980,272$                  23,616$            -$                1,003,888$         75% 338,952$           100,389        

31 Goettle - Augercast Piles, ERS 2,543,200$        1,751,146$               -$                1,751,146$         69% 792,054$           175,115        

32 J&D Rack - Site Demo, Earthwork, Site Utilities, and Asphalt 1,453,100$        1,250,951$               -$                1,250,951$         86% 202,149$           125,095        

33 Decorative Paving - Concrete Unit Pavers 86,500$             86,500$                    -$                86,500$              100% -$                   8,650            

34 Walt's Pavement Markings - Asphalt Striping 16,035$             13,040$                    -$                13,040$              81% 2,995$               1,304            

35 Obersons - Landscaping, Irrigation & Site Furnishings 164,239$           157,879$                  -$                157,879$            96% 6,360$               15,788          

36 Design Contingency 829,014$           268,834$                  124,875$          -$                393,709$            47% 435,305$           39,371          

37 Construction Contingency 829,014$           6,990$                      15,494$            -$                22,484$              3% 806,530$           633               
38 Exposure Holds 1,573,087$        137,833$                  81,926$            -$                219,759$            14% 1,353,328$        633               
39 Flooring Bid Package 1,000$               1,000$              -$                1,000$                100% -$                   100               

40 Fencing Bid Package 15,000$             7,020$                      -$                7,020$                47% 7,980$               702               

WORK COMPLETED

G

 (G  ÷  C4)

APPLICATION NO.:

APPLICATION DATE:

PERIOD TO:

AIA DOCUMENT G703 · CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 · 1992 EDITION · AIA® · © 1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C.  20006-5232 G703-1992



CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT G703 (SIM.) Summary

AIA Document G703, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing 21

Contractor's signed certification is attached. 12/5/2025

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. 11/30/2025

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

A B C D E F H I

MATERIAL TOTAL

PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE

ITEM SCHEDULE FROM PREVIOUS STORED AND STORED % TO RETAINAGE

NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK OF VALUES APPLICATION THIS PERIOD (NOT IN TO DATE FINISH 10%

(D  +  E) D OR E) (D + E + F) (C4 - G)

WORK COMPLETED

G

 (G  ÷  C4)

APPLICATION NO.:

APPLICATION DATE:

PERIOD TO:

Podium

Construction Management
41 D&M Pre-Construction Services 24,400$             
42 General Conditions 257,148$           
43 CM Fee 129,167$           
44 Bond 31,055$             
45 General Liability Insurance 35,517$             

Allowances
46 ERS Allowance 120,000$           

Subcontractors
47 Dugan & Meyers - Concrete 2,442,987$        
48 Kurzahals - Masonry 31,405$             
49 PSI - Waterproofing 77,700$             
50 Goettle - Augercast Piles 1,156,188$        

Project Total 24,855,567$      12,203,064$             352,016 -$                12,555,080$       51% 7,994,920$        1,182,136     

AIA DOCUMENT G703 · CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 · 1992 EDITION · AIA® · © 1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C.  20006-5232 G703-1992





























CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 (Instructions on reverse side) PAGE    2       of     2      PAGES

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing  APPLICATION NUMBER: 1

Contractor's signed Certification is attached.         APPLICATION DATE: 11/11/2025

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.                           PERIOD TO: 11/30/2025

Use Column I on Contractos where variable retainage for line items may apply.   CONTRACTOR'S PROJ. NO: 15866.011

A B C D E F                 G H I

Item Description of Work Scheduled               Work Completed Materials Total % Balance Retainage

No. Value From Previous This period Presently Completed (G/C) To Finish

Application Stored and Stored (C-G)

(D+E) (Not in To Date

D or E) (D+E+F)

0 ###### 0 0

1 FIRE PROTECTION (material) 2,896 0 2,896 0 2,896 100% 0 290

0 ###### 0 0

2 FIRE PROTECTION (labor) 930 0 930 0 930 100% 0 93

0 ###### 0 0

0 ###### 0 0

0 ###### 0 0

0 ###### 0 0

0 ###### 0 0

0 ###### 0 0

0 ###### 0 0

0 ###### 0 0

0 ###### 0 0

0 ###### 0 0

0 ###### 0 0

0 ###### 0 0

0 ###### 0 0

0 ###### 0 0

0 ###### 0 0

0 ###### 0 0

0 ###### 0 0

0 ###### 0 0

0 ###### 0 0

0 ###### 0 0

TOTALS 3,826 0 3,826 0 3,826 100% 0 383

AIA DOCUMENT G703 - APPICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT - MAY, 1983 EDITION 

THE AMERICAN INSTITURE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YOR AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 G703-1983



















































KCFC Parking Garage

Contingency Tracking Spreadsheet

Contingencies Total Used Balance Description

1 393,709$           435,305$           Design

2 22,484$             806,530$           Construction

3 219,759$           1,353,328$        Exposure Holds

GRAND TOTAL 635,952$           2,595,163$        



KCFC Parking Garage

Design Contingency Tracking Spreadsheet 829,014$                       

Contingency 1 - Design Supplier Description Amount Notes Approved Approved Date

PCO #001 Berding Survey Project Control $3,500 Excluded from GMP contract Yes 11/21/2024
PCO #003 J&D Rack J&D Rack - 100% CD-10-2-24 $20,870 Changes made between drawing revisions Yes 12/9/2024
PCO #004 J&D Rack Generator Relocation Demo $20,211 RFI#015/016 Yes 12/9/2024
PCO #005 Craftsman Craftsman - 100% CD-10-2-24 $51,469 Changes made between drawing revisions.  Submitted 1-14-25 Yes 3/18/2025
PCO #006 Otis Added Elevator Items - RFI#036/Returned Submittal/Owner Request $4,116 Added Elevator Items - RFI#036/Returned Submittal/Owner Request Yes 12/9/2024
PCO #007 J&D Rack Waterline Obstuctions/Conflicts $12,040 Ductbank Obstructions/Waterline Issues - RFI#065 Yes 2/5/2025
PCO #018 McAndrews Storefront in lieu of designed window system -$20,160 Approved substitution Request Yes 5/18/2025
PCO #023 D&M Existing Canopy Removal $678 Existing small canopy by back entrance in conflict with new large canopy Yes 6/23/2025
PCO #031 D&M Mat Footing at Canopy $7,711 Added footing due to electrical lines Yes 7/23/2025
PCO #032 Multiple P105 Door Change $6,346 Schiller & Flannery Yes 5/13/2025
PCO #035 Kurzahls Extra Bick Removal RFI #084 $847 Brick removal per RFI #084 Yes 6/30/2025
PCO #036 Craftsman Lightning Protection RFI #159 $68,758 Added scope of Lightning Protection Yes 7/25/2025
PCO #037R1 Multiple Added Bollards per submittal and RFI #169 $26,488 Added Bollards per GS Yes 8/20/2025
PCO #041 KNP Added Area Drain RFI #157 $2,972 Added drain by canopy Yes 7/23/2024
PCO #047 KNP Added Sleeves in P3 Deck $2,248 Added Sleeves for podium Yes 9/19/2025
PCO #048R1 D&M Added Wall and Column Heights for Podium $40,079 Additional Concrete for exterior walls and columns for podium Yes 11/5/2025
PCO #050 PSI Top of wall expansion joint $6,287 No detail provided to close off expansion joint in fire rated walls/conditioned spaceYes 9/19/2025
PCO #051 Multiple Garage Exterior Finish Changes $65,924 Added Brick and Painting to exterior Yes 9/29/2025
PCO #052 Flannery MDF Room Painting $356 3 of 4 walls called out to be painted, added extra wall Yes 9/19/2025
PCO #053 D&M New Concrete Sidewalks $8,085 Replaced sidewalks instead of patching them Yes 9/19/2025
PCO #054 KAP Signs Added Signage $6,974 Added 2 head knockers and 1 handicap sign Yes 9/19/2025
PCO #055 Craftsman Added Electrical Circuits per RFI #190 $1,709 Added electrical circuits to meet code for the elevator Yes 9/19/2025
PCO #056 Neiheisel Added Barrier Cable Posts $14,718 Added additional barrier cable posts per shop drawing review and RFI's Yes 9/19/2025
PCO #057 Neiheisel Steel Modifications $6,682 Steel changes from 6-13 set Yes 9/19/2025
PCO #058 Multiple Connector Road Modifications - Addendum #001 $13,919 Changes to connector road/Owner Request                   11/5/2025
PCO #060 D&M Loading Dock Re-Work $9,521 2nd phase of loading dock work Yes 11/5/2025
PCO #061 Walts Parking Space Numbers $1,552 Addition of parking space numbers/Owner Request          11/5/2025
PCO #064 Multiple Additional Parking Signs (Van, Reserved, Emergency) $1,224 Additional signs requested for the project Yes 11/5/2025
PCO #065 Schiller Fire Rated Door (P302) $439 Fire rating for door P302 per local authority Yes 11/5/2025
PCO #066 Otis Elevator Floor Designation Change $588 Elevator floor signage changes/Owner Request              11/5/2025
PCO #067 D&M Additional Curb Depth $4,719 Change in curb depth from GMP Yes 11/5/2025
PCO #069 Flannery Paint Modifications $2,160 Changes in paint per RFI/Owner Request              11/5/2025
PCO #070 TruCraft Roof Condition Report $679 Roof inspection per Owner Request                     11/5/2025

Total Approved $393,709
Balance $435,305

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes



KCFC Parking Garage

Construction Contingency Tracking Spreadsheet 829,014$              

Contingency  2 - Construction Supplier Description Amount Notes Approved Approved Date

PCO #002 J&D Rack Storm Line Obstacles $2,792 Rack - Storm Line Obstructions At Connector Yes 12/9/2024

PCO #010 D&M Bond Cost Overage $1,608 Bond Invoice Was More Than Carried In GMP Yes 6/27/2025

PCO #028 Goettle ERS - January Pay App, $3540. ERS Budget Overage Voided, June Pay App Yes 6/27/2025

PCO #029 J&D Rack J&D Rack Scope Reduction -$126,200 No

PCO #034 D&M Concrete Schedule Recovery $13,545 Concrete schedule recovery Yes 7/25/2025

PCO #059 Feldkamp HVAC Modifications $2,590 Modifications needed for exhaust fan shrouds Yes 9/19/2025

PCO #062 McAndrews Window Modifications 0 Net zero change, charge back to D&M Concrete Yes 11/5/2025

PCO #063 Kurzhals Monument Sign Overage $1,949 Monument Sign allowance overage Yes 11/5/2025

Total Approved $22,484

Balance $806,530



KCFC Parking Garage

Exposure Hold Tracking Spreadsheet 1,573,087$                    

Contingency  3 - Exposure Holds Supplier Description Amount Approved Approved Date

PCO #011 J&D Rack Hammering Footings $22,213 Yes 5/16/2025

PCO #014 J&D Rack Hammering Footings #2, #3, Cutting I Beam, Haul Off $17,647 Yes 5/16/2025

PCO #016 J&D Rack Removal of Waterline on Main Street $33,156 Yes 6/27/2025

PCO #017 J&D Rack Existing Wall Demo $936 Yes 5/16/2025

PCO #19R1 J&D Rack P1 Subgrade Undercut & Fill $38,779 Yes 7/25/2025

PCO #020 Multiple Crane Access Road #2 $3,363 Yes 6/27/2025

PCO #021 J&D Rack Dumpsite 1 - Cute Swale $1,695 Yes 6/27/2025

PCO #022 D&M Dumpsite 1 Gravel $4,530 Yes 6/27/2025

PCO #024 D&M Dumpsite #1 Topsoil $25,503 Yes 9/19/2025

PCO #025 D&M Dumpsite #2 Topsoil $38,128 Yes 9/29/2025

PCO #026 J&D Rack Dumpsite 2 Mobilization $18,888 Yes 5/16/2025

PCO #027 J&D Rack Haul Road Dumpsite 2 $3,830 Yes 7/23/2025

PCO #033 J&D Rack Spoils Haul Off 4-18 $3,187 Yes 5/16/2025

PCO #039R1 J&D Rack Additional work Associated with PCO#011 $37,944 Yes 7/25/2025

PCO #040 QCA Small Metal Canopy Finish Upgrade $2,789 Yes 6/30/2025

PCO #042R1 J&D Rack Gravel Backfill for PCO #014 $16,790 Yes 7/25/2025

PCO #043 J&D Rack Concrete Well Chipping $3,113 Yes 6/30/2025

PCO #045 Goettle Additional ACP's $23,613 Yes 7/25/2025

PCO #046 Goettle ACP Length Deduct -$80,145 Yes 6/27/2025

PCO #071 TruCraft Main Building Roof Repairs $3,800 Yes 11/5/2025

Total Approved $219,759

Balance $1,353,328


